



PATENT

ocket No.: ADTP0032USA

10.1501

101912136 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING COVER SHEET

1. Assignor: Po-Cheng Chen, Jiun-Han Wu, Chien-Hsing Li

2. Assignee: Acer Display Technology, Inc.

No.23, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based

Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Nature of Conveyance: Assignment of patent 3.

4. Document ID No.: 800000567

5. Correspondence to:

Winston Hsu

5F, No. 389, Fu-Ho Rd.,

Yung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

6. Number of applications affected by this recording: 1 Total fee: $(1 \times 40) = 40.00$ was paid on Aug. 30, 2001 together with the filing fee.

Execution date of the document to be recorded: 08/07/2001 7.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 8.

9. I declare under penalty of perjury that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct, and that any copy submitted herewith is a true and correct copy of the original document.

Date: [0/16/2001

Winston Hsu

U.S. Patent Agent

Winston Han

Reg. No.:41,526

Recording Cover Sheet Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0576

Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682405

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Po-Cheng Chen

Execution Date:

08/07/2001

Conveying Party Name: <u>Jiun-Han Wu</u>

Execution Date:

08/07/2001

Conveying Party Name: Chien-Hsing Li

Execution Date:

08/07/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: Acer Display Technology Inc.

Street Address:

No.23, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Internal Address:

No.23, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

City:

Hsinchu

State:

Country:

Taiwan

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER**: +886-2-8923-7390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: WINSTON HSU

DATE SIGNED:

08/30/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGN	ORS (Inventors):		
Name:	Po-Cheng Chen	Nationality:	R.O.C.
Address:]	No. 1, Alley 28, Lane 24, Sec. 2,	Hsiu-Lang Rd, Yung-Ho	City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Jiun-Han Wu	-	
Address:	8F-1, No. 8, Chang-Shou St, San	Chung City, Tarper Histen	, Talwall, R.O.C.
Name:	Chien Hsing Li	Nationality:	R.O.C.
Address:]	No. 30, Jui-Feng St, South Ward	, Tai-Chung City, Taiwan	, R.O.C.
Name:			
"Assignee	ells, assigns and transfers to <u>A</u> e"), of (Assignee address) <u>No.</u> 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., and the	23, Li-Hsin Road, Scie	nce-Based Industrial Par
	EE the entire right, title, and int		
	in the invention entitled:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
	color plasma display panel u	sing different dischar	ge gases to emit light:
Which is	found in :		
Which is	U.S. patent application execut	ted on even date herewit	า
	U.S. patent application execut		
	U.S. application serial no		
	patent no.		

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0578 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ant continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{\gamma/\gamma/\circ 1}{\gamma}$ (Date of signing).

(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR		
Po-Cheng Chen	Po-Cheng Chen 8/7/01		
Jiun-Han Wu	Ina-Man W. 8/9/01		
Chien Hsing Li	Chien-Hsing Li /15/201		

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
Name:	Po-Cheng Chen	_ Nationality:	R.O.C.	
Address: 1	No. 1, Alley 28, Lane 24, Sec. 2, Hs	iu-Lang Rd, Yung-l	Ho City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	Jiun-Han Wu			
Address: §	3F-1, No. 8, Chang-Shou St, Sanchu	ing City, Taipei Hs	ien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Name:	Chien Hsing Li	Nationality:	R.O.C.	
Address:]	No. 30, Jui-Feng St, South Ward, Ta	i-Chung City, Taiw	van, R.O.C.	
Name:		Nationality:		
Address:				
	ells, assigns and transfers to Acer			
	e"), of (Assignee address) No.23.			
	300, Taiwan, R.O.C., and the su			
	EE the entire right, title, and intere	st in and to any ar	nd all improvements which are	
	in the invention entitled:			
"_Full-c	color plasma display panel usir	ng different disch	narge gases to emit lights.	
	found in:			
• •	U.S. patent application executed			
• •	U.S. patent application executed			
	U.S. application serial no			
(d)	patent no.	issued		

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0580 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ant continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{\gamma/\gamma/\circ 1}{2}$ (Date of signing).

(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Po-Cheng Chen	Po-Cheng Chan 8/7'01
Jiun-Han Wu	In- Nam W. 5/9/01
Chien Hsing Li	Chien-Hsing Li /15/201

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/18/2001 REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0581